**Notice:** Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation		API Number: 15	5-063-21639-0000	
Address: 100 S. Main - Suite 200 Wichita,	KS 67202	Lease Name:	Albin "B"	
Phone: ( 316) 262-3596 Operator License #:	408	Well Number:	1–15	
Type of Well: D&A Docket #:	(If SWD or ENHR)		PQQ): E/2 - NE - NW - NE	
The plugging proposal was approved on:11-17-06	(Date)		m XX East / West Section Line	
by: Bruce Basey (KCC D	Pistrict Agent's Name)		14 S. R. 27 East XX West	
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached?	Yes No		c County, Kansas	
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D		Date Well Completed: 11-18-06		
			ced: 11-18-06	
Depth to Top: Bottom:	1	Plugging Completed: 11–18–06		
Depth to Top: Bottom:	T.D			
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.		-		
Oil, Gas or Water Records  Formation Content From To		urface Conductor & Pro		
Formation Content From To	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating whe	re the mud fluid was of	ared and the method	A or mothodo upod in introducine it into du	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating whe hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same de 1st Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement through Plug: 1290' w/100	epth placed from (bottor	m), to (top) for each	d or methods used in introducing it into the plug set.	
1st Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr 2nd Plug: 1290' w/100	epth placed from (botton	m), to (top) for each	plug set.	
1st Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr 2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40	epth placed from (bottor	m), to (top) for each	plug set.	
1st Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr 2nd Plug: 1290' w/100	epth placed from (botton	m), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JAN 0 4 2007	
lst Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr 2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	epth placed from (botton	m), to (top) for each	PARCEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION	
lst Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6	epth placed from (botton cough drillpin	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JAN 0 4 2007	
lst Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6	epth placed from (botton cough drillpin 57530	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:	PARCEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION	
lst Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacif  State of // Cansas County, Sedgwick	epth placed from (botton cough drillpi)  7530  Fic Oil Corpor	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration	PECEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHTA, KS	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacif  State of County, Scaguick  Gan Shaco	orth placed from (botton cough drillpi)  orthograph drillpi)	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration	PECEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacif  State of County, Scaguick  Gan Sharp  sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and	orth placed from (botton cough drillpi)  orthograph drillpi)	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration	PECEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS	
lst Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacif  State of // Cansas County, Sedgwick	orth placed from (botton cough drillpi)  orthograph drillpi)	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration	PECEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacif  State of County, Scaguick  Gan Sharp  sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and	orth placed from (botton cough drillpi)  orthograph drillpi)	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration	PECEIVED  CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  5929  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Paciff  State of Kansas County, Scagilick  State of Sharp  sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	in the placed from (botton) cough drillping  in the placed from (b	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration  Operator) or (Operator) ed, and the log of the	PARCEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JAN 0 4 2007  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS  r) on above-described well, being first duly above-described well is as filed, and the	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Paciff  State of Kansas County, Scagilick  State of Sharp  sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	in the placed from (botton) cough drillping  in the placed from (b	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration  Operator) or (Operator) ed, and the log of the	PARCEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JAN 0 4 2007  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS  r) on above-described well, being first duly above-described well is as filed, and the	
Ist Plug: 1980' w/25 sacks cement thr  2nd Plug: 1290' w/100  3rd Plug: 315' w/40  Top Plug: 40' w/10  Name of Plugging Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.  Address: PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 6  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Paciff  State of Kansas County, Scagilick  State of Sharp  sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	in the placed from (botton) cough drillping  in the placed from (b	m), to (top) for each  pe  License #:  ration  Operator) or (Operator) ed, and the log of the  Wichita, KS	PRECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JAN 0 4 2007  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTRA, KS  r) on above-described well, being first duly above-described well is as filed, and the	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



